

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10033/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 6.2.2010 in RSA NO.1327/2005 passed by the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKE, CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

CHANDRASHEKHARAPPA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
BASAPPA (D) THR. LRS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Garg, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent has circulated a letter seeking four weeks' time to file a counter. We find that the matter had come up before the Registrar several times for filing counter but it was not filed.

In view of it, finally four weeks' time is granted to the respondent for filing a counter subject to deposit of costs of Rs.2500/- (rupees two thousands five hundred only) with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks and producing acknowledgment.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master