

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 1366/2011

CHANDRASHEKHARAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BASAPPA (D) THR. LRS

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat (ac), Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter is in complete category and already ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per the rules.

Since, the Mediation report from the Dharwad Mediation Centre has not been received as yet, Registry to issue reminder for the same. As soon as the Mediation Report is received, Registry shall list the matter before the Hon'ble Court instead of listing again before this Court.

(SURAJIT DEY)

Registrar

MG