

ITEM NO.1 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1366/2011

CHANDRASHEKHARAPPA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BASAPPA (D) THR. LRS & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 135435/2021 - APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA NO. 135437/2021 -
CONDONATION OF DELAY, IA NO. 135439/2021 - SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)

Date : 17-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr.Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms.Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R S Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Furhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.
Mr. V.M.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.
Application for substitution is allowed in terms of the prayer
made.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)