

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1366 OF 2011

CHANDRASHEKHARAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BASAPPA (D) THR. LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The present appeal arises out of impugned judgment and order dated 06.02.2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Dharwad passed in Regular Second Appeal No.1327 of 2005 seeking ex-parte order staying the operation of the impugned judgment and restraining the defendants from dispossessing the appellant(s) from the suit schedule property.

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, this Court is not inclined to entertain the appeal as the most material document in the suit for Specific Performance namely, Agreement to Sell dated 01.02.1976 has not been placed on record for the last fifteen years.

The civil appeal is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(MANMOHAN)

.....J.
(N.V. ANJARIA)

NEW DELHI;
July 24, 2025.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1366/2011

CHANDRASHEKHARAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BASAPPA (D) THR. LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S N Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Savyasachi, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Radha Krishna S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on file]